BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company for Authority, Among Other Things, to Increase Rates and Charges for Electric and Gas Service Effective on January 1, 2014.

Application 12-11-009 (Filed November 15, 2012)

U 39 M

And Related Matter

Dated: April 1, 2014

Investigation 13-03-007

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S (U39 M) CERTIFICATES OF COMPLIANCE WITH PROTECTIVE ORDER ON MODELING PROCEDURES

MICHELLE L. WILSON STEVEN W. FRANK

Pacific Gas and Electric Company

77 Beale Street San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (415) 973-6976 Facsimile: (415) 973-0516 E-Mail: SWF5@pge.com

Attorneys for

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) hereby provides the attached Certificates of Compliance executed by PG&E employees in accordance with the August 16, 2013 "Administrative Law Judge's Ruling Adopting Confidential Modeling Procedures" in the above-captioned matter (ALJ Ruling). The ALJ Ruling prescribes certain procedures to be followed in providing assistance to the Commission's Energy Division concerning the production of computer runs using PG&E's results of operations (RO) model. These procedures require the execution of a Certificate of Compliance by each PG&E employee to be involved in the confidential modeling.

The attached Certificates -- for Niel Jones, Rodney Chen and Rosemary Green -- are provided in accordance with the ALJ Ruling, Attachment 2, paragraph 3, which requires PG&E to "serve a copy of each Certificate of Compliance on all parties on the Commission's service list in this proceeding."

Respectfully Submitted,
MICHELLE L. WILSON
STEVEN W. FRANK

By: /s/ Steven W. Frank

STEVEN W. FRANK

Law Department
Pacific Gas and Electric Company
77 Beale Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Telephone: (415) 973-6976
Facsimile: (415) 973-0516

E-Mail: SWF5@pge.com

Attorneys for

- 1 -

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Dated: April 1, 2014

ATTACHMENT 3

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company for Authority, Among Other Things, to Increase Rates and Charges for Electric and Gas Service Effective on January 1, 2014 (U39M).	Application 12-11-009 (Filed November 15, 2012)
And Related Matter.	Investigation 13-03-007

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials and any notes or any other form of information that relates to the Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order. I will not use knowledge of any Protected Materials on behalf of either Pacific Gas and Electric Company or the Commission's Division of Ratepayer Advocates. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the California Public Utilities Commission.

By:	niel D. Jos	er	
Title: _	n _A	-	
Repres	enting (PG&E, DRA):	PGR	E
Date: _	4/1/2014		

(END OF ATTACHMENT 3)

ATTACHMENT 3

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company for Authority, Among Other Things, to Increase Rates and Charges for Electric and Gas Service Effective on January 1, 2014 (U39M).	Application 12-11-009 (Filed November 15, 2012)
And Related Matter.	Investigation 13-03-007

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials and any notes or any other form of information that relates to the Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order. I will not use knowledge of any Protected Materials on behalf of either Pacific Gas and Electric Company or the Commission's Division of Ratepayer Advocates. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the California Public Utilities Commission.

By: wodn & Chr
Title: Senior Regulatory Analyst
Representing (PG&E, DRA): 76 4 E
Date: 4/1/2014
(END OF ATTACHME

ATTACHMENT 3

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company for Authority, Among Other Things, to Increase Rates and Charges for Electric and Gas Service Effective on January 1, 2014 (U39M).

Application 12-11-009 (Filed November 15, 2012)

And Related Matter.

Investigation 13-03-007

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify my understanding that access to Protected Materials is provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this proceeding, that I have been given a copy of and read the Protective Order, and that I agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials and any notes or any other form of information that relates to the Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with that Protective Order. I will not use knowledge of any Protected Materials on behalf of either Pacific Gas and Electric Company or the Commission's Division of Ratepayer Advocates. I acknowledge that a violation of this certificate constitutes a violation of an order of the California Public Utilities Commission.

By: Rosemany L Green

Title: Senior Regulatore Specialist

Representing (PG&E, DRA): FG & E

Date: 4/1/14

(END OF ATTACHMENT 3)